Sheet 2 - Imprisonment

CASE NUMBER: 1:18CR00058-001 Judgment - Page 2 of 6

DEFENDANT: MITCHUM L. PASTOR

IMPRISONMENT

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned
for a total term of: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT (168) MONTHS.

This term consists of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT (168) MONTHS as to each of Counts 1 and 2, with all such

terms to run concurrently.

[✓1 The court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons:
1) Butner FCC (for mental health treatment); and

2) Mental Health Treatment.

[✓] The defendant is remanded to the custody of the United States Marshal.